               1/2           PE2-V01E-20160511
Capacitors for Power Electronics
PE2
Applications:
DC linking or DC filtering in industry and traction converts,
low power drives, wind turbine converters.  Impulse
discharge capacitors for magnetizing and welding.
Replace of aluminum electrolytic capacitors for lower

VDC F
ESR
(mΩ)
Rth
(k/W)
Imax.
(A)
Ip
(kA)
Is
(kA)
D H S Weight
(kg)
Drawing
No.
PE2-9-U3606 900 360 3.7 6.2 32 1.26 3.78 86 105 32 0.7 1 and 2
PE2-9-U9506 900 950 2.0 3.5 56 1.14 3.42 86 235 32 1.6 1 and 2
PE2-9-U2237 900 2235 0.7 2.0 120 7.82 23.5 116 260 50 3.3 1 and 2
UNDC = 1350VDC
Type
Voltage
VDC F
ESR
(mΩ)
Rth
(k/W)
Imax.
(A)
Ip
(kA)
Is
(kA)
D H S Weight
(kg)
Drawing
No.
PE2-13-U1606 1350 160 3.3 10.6 26 0.80 2.40 86 105 32 0.7 1 and 2
PE2-13-U4006 1350 400 2.7 4.2 45 0.80 2.40 86 235 32 1.6 1 and 2
PE2-13-U9906 1350 990 1.1 1.8 108 4.95 14.9 116 260 50 3.3 1 and 2
UNDC = 2000VDC
Type
Voltage
VDC F
ESR
(mΩ)
Rth
(k/W)
Imax.
(A)
Ip
(kA)
Is
(kA)
D H S Weight
(kg)
Drawing
No.
PE2-20-U7005 2000 70 7.6 7.2 21 0.56 1.68 86 105 32 0.7 1 and 2
PE2-20-U1806 2000 180 4.4 3.5 39 0.54 1.62 86 235 32 1.6 1 and 2
PE2-20-U4206 2000 420 1.3 2.3 90 3.36 10.1 116 260 50 3.3 1 and 2
UNDC = 2700VDC
Type
Voltage
VDC F
ESR
(mΩ)
Rth
(k/W)
Imax.
(A)
Ip
(kA)
Is
(kA)
D H S Weight
(kg)
Drawing
No.
PE2-27-U4005 2700 40 13.3 5.7 18 0.40 1.20 86 105 32 0.7 1 and 2
PE2-27-U1006 2700 100 10.6 5.7 19 0.40 1.20 86 235 32 1.6 1 and 2
PE2-27-U2406 2700 240 2.2 1.5 84 0.84 2.52 116 260 50 3.3 1 and 2
* Other voltage, current, and capacitance values are available on request.
YUHCHANG